ADDRESS UNIT NO. 144 - 145, PANCHSHIL PLAZA. NEAR DHARAM PALACE, OPPOSITE GHANASINGH JEWELERS. HUGHES ROAD, MUMBAI 400007

EMAIL INFO@REPPSFITNESS.COM
PHONE +91 90040 37452



NUTRITION AND EXERCISE PLANNING

TERMS & CONDITIONS

In signing up and paying for Nutrition and Exercise Planning, members agree to and are bound by the following Terms and Conditions of membership with Repps Fitness

- Signing up and booking nutrition and/or exercise planning
 - O You are required to e-mail or message your intention to sign up
 - We will confirm your session subject to availability if there is no availability, we will do our best to accommodate you at a later time
 - O Your session will be confirmed upon receipt of payment, the duration of each session is for one month
 - Once your sessions are confirmed, you will receive a questionnaire about your eating and exercise habits please be as detailed and honest as possible in responding, as this will form the basis of your nutrition plan. The burden of full disclosure lies with the client
- Payment
 - o All payments are to be made via:
 - Bank transfer (NEFT/IMPS):

Repps Fitness (Current account)

Bank: HDFC Bank

Account Number: 50200024465495

IFSC: HDFC0000005

- Google Pay: +91 9004037452
- o All payments are to be made in full and in advance of class sessions
- O All payments are non-refundable and non-transferable
- Cancellations/withdrawals of services
 - If you would like to terminate consulting with Repps Fitness, please notify us in writing
 - o If Repps Fitness has provided your nutrition and/or exercise plan, no refund will be provided
 - o If Repps Fitness has not provided your nutrition/exercise plan for the month, a refund of 50% will be provided
- Unused services and extensions
 - o Nutrition and exercise advice are valid for one month only, and cannot be extended.
- Pricing changes
 - o Repps Fitness reserves the right to change its advertised pricing any time
- Referral Discounts
 - o Members are entitled to a 20% discount on their next membership/class when the refer a member who signs up with Repps Fitness
- Responsibility

ADDRESS UNIT NO. 144 - 145, PANOHSHIL PLAZA.
NEAR DHARAM PALACE.
OPPOSITE GHANASINGH JEWELERS.

HUGHES ROAD, MUMBAI 400007

EMAIL INFO@REPPSFITNESS.COM
PHONE +91 90040 37452



- Once nutrition and exercise plans are provided, it is the client's responsibility to start
 following these plans. The validity period starts from the day that the plans are sent
 to the client
- All communication will be conducted via phone, whatsapp or email during business hours
- Repps Fitness DOES NOT accept any liability for injury or death you may suffer while exercising with us
- Exercise carries inherent risk; it is recommended that you consult a physician to confirm your eligibility to participate in such exercise activities
- Members may, at their own cost and expense, obtain personal insurance for loss, injury or damage sustained from exercising

• Force Majeure

- O The Company accepts no responsibility for and shall not be liable in respect of any loss or damage of alterations, delay or changes arising from unusual and unforeseeable circumstances beyond its control, such as war, or threat of war, riot, civil strife, epidemics/pandemics, industrial disputes including air traffic control disputes, terrorist activity, political unrest, change in government regulations, natural and nuclear disaster, floods, fire and adverse weather conditions, or technical problems of any kind.
- In the event of a government-mandated lockdown, physical destruction of the property, or inability to use the gym premises for any reason, Repps Fitness will extend the membership validity period for a maximum of two months